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Office of the Wayne County Clerk 
C/O City of Detroit Birth and Death Records Division 
400 Monroe Street 
Detroit, MI 48226 
 

Fax this information to: (313) – 224-8225 or  313-224-8236 
ATTN:  Lakeem Golden or Deanna Smith 

 
Email Option:  lgolden@waynecounty.com  and cc: dsmith1@waynecounty.com 

 
 
Enter Member Information:   Full Name, Date of Birth, City of Death: 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The person presenting this letter (with their staff identification) represents one of the contract 
providers within Detroit Wayne Integrated Health Network’s direct service sites. 
 
Please provide a free copy of the individual(s) listed above Death Certificate.  An official Death 
Certificate with seal is not required for our records and notification. 
 
If there are any questions on concerns regarding this request, please feel free to contact one of 
the following Quality Performance Improvement staff: 
 
Carla Spight-Mackey – cmackey@dwihn.org 
Sinitra Applewhite – sapplewhite@dwihn.org 
Micah Lindsey – mlindsey@dwihn.org 
Tania Greason – tgreason@dwihn.org 
 
Thanking you in advance for your support and collaboration. 
 
Quality Performance Improvement Staff 
DWIHN 
(rev051524) 
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